



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2958 OF 2025

CHOURANGI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD., MUMBAI, THR. C.E.O., AMITABH BHADURI

...Vs...

LAXMI V. MASAND AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri R.A. Bhandakkar, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATED : 25th NOVEMBER, 2025.

Put up before the appropriate Bench.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

B.T.K.